
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 
3 
4 
5 
5 
6 
7 
8 
6 
9 

10 
11 
12 

7 
13 

8 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
2 

26 
4 

99 
80 

112 
72 
51 
78 
77 
15 
36 
90 
74 
76 
69 
12 
93 

7 
92 
66 

9 
6 

45 
53 

Name 
Mark Smith 
Quinn Posner 
Mel Kemper, Jr 
Russ Werner 
Robert Posner 
John Plavan Jr. 
Chris Schoap 
Jay Streets 
Charlie Lyford 
John Allen 
Ron Bonham 
Michael Edick 
Daniel Morrison 
Michael Nau 
Dave Asher 
David Grieger 
Gerry Snow 
Scott Knell 
Glenn Woloski 
John Ballantyne 
Mark Keller 

Tony Delane 
Michael Maros 
David McKay 
Michael Deilke 

Class 
FF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

Best Tm 
1:30.120 
1:30.147 
1:30.307 
1:30.418 
1:31.657 
1:32.138 
1:32.757 
1:32.602 
1:32.754 
1:33.524 
1:34.633 
1:35.916 
1:35.783 
1:36.356 
1:35.821 
1:36.701 
1:37.322 
1:42.410 
1:29.720 
1:31.144 
1:37.166 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 

8 
3 
3 

Make/Model 
1972 Titan MK6 
1977 Crossle 32F 
1980 Crossle 80F 
1979 Crossle 35 
1970 Titan Mk6b 
1975 Crossle 30F 
1970 Titan Mk 6 
1969 Titan MK5 
1970 Caldwell D9b 
1982 Royale RP31M 
1970 Titan Mk6 
1969 Lotus 61 FF 
1968 Lotus 51 FF 
1974 Hawke DL11 
1977 Crossle 32F 
1971 Lotus 69 FF 
1968 Lotus 51B FF 
1967 Russell Alexis MK14 
1979 Van Diemen RF79 
1968 Titan MK 4 
1977 Crossle 35F 

1978 Crossle 35F 
1972 Titan Mk6 
1984 Lola T644 
1970 Winkelman WDF2 

Hometown 
Sun Valley ID 
Camas WA 
Toledo WA 
Key West FL 
Bellevue WA 
Park City UT 
Eugene OR 
San Francisco CA 
Bellevue WA 
Tacoma WA 
Halsey OR 
Gig Harbor WA 
Snohomish WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Reno NV 
Woodinville WA 
Spokane WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Garib a ld i H ig h lan d s BC  
Montana City MT 
Snohomish WA 

Bothell WA 
Bellevue WA 
Bellingham WA 
Langley WA 

D i s p l a c e m e n t
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 

1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/4/2025 5:07:19 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to: Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

3.950 

Avg. Speed 

79.904 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.720 

Best Speed 

90.281 

Best Lap by 

7 - Glenn Woloski 

Pacific Northwest Historics 

Grp 9 - Formula Ford/Club Ford 

Race #1 

Race started at 16:45:00 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

7/4/2025 16:45 

 37th Anniversary

Pacific Northwest Historics

July 4-6, 2025



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
5 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
6 
8 
9 
7 

10 
8 

11 
12 
13 
14 

9 
15 
16 

No. 
2 

26 
99 
80 

4 
7 

112 
92 
72 
51 
45 
36 
77 
15 
90 
74 
69 
66 
76 
78 
12 
93 

9 
53 

6 

Name 
Mark Smith 
Quinn Posner 
Russ Werner 
Robert Posner 
Mel Kemper, Jr 
Glenn Woloski 
John Plavan Jr. 
John Ballantyne 
Chris Schoap 
Jay Streets 
David McKay 
Michael Edick 
John Allen 
Ron Bonham 
Daniel Morrison 
Michael Nau 
David Grieger 
Mark Keller 
Dave Asher 
Charlie Lyford 
Gerry Snow 
Scott Knell 
Tony Delane 
Michael Deilke 
Michael Maros 

Class 
FF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

Best Tm 
1:30.119 
1:30.579 
1:29.979 
1:30.350 
1:30.261 
1:30.255 
1:31.999 
1:30.981 
1:32.253 
1:32.998 
1:32.691 
1:33.802 
1:33.776 
1:33.228 
1:35.239 
1:35.286 
1:35.555 
1:32.793 
1:32.653 
1:33.570 
1:38.186 
1:38.157 
1:34.327 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 

1 

Make/Model 
1972 Titan MK6 
1977 Crossle 32F 
1979 Crossle 35 
1970 Titan Mk6b 
1980 Crossle 80F 
1979 Van Diemen RF79 
1975 Crossle 30F 
1968 Titan MK 4 
1970 Titan Mk 6 
1969 Titan MK5 
1984 Lola T644 
1969 Lotus 61 FF 
1982 Royale RP31M 
1970 Titan Mk6 
1968 Lotus 51 FF 
1974 Hawke DL11 
1971 Lotus 69 FF 
1977 Crossle 35F 
1977 Crossle 32F 
1970 Caldwell D9b 
1968 Lotus 51B FF 
1967 Russell Alexis MK14 
1978 Crossle 35F 
1970 Winkelman WDF2 
1972 Titan Mk6 

Hometown 
Sun Valley ID 
Camas WA 
Key West FL 
Bellevue WA 
Toledo WA 
Garib a ld i H ig h lan d s BC  
Park City UT 
Montana City MT 
Eugene OR 
San Francisco CA 
Bellingham WA 
Gig Harbor WA 
Tacoma WA 
Halsey OR 
Snohomish WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Woodinville WA 
Snohomish WA 
Reno NV 
Bellevue WA 
Spokane WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Bothell WA 
Langley WA 
Bellevue WA 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2025 12:34:08 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

3.568 

Avg. Speed 

81.031 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.979 

Best Speed 

90.021 

Best Lap by 

99 - Russ Werner 

 

Pacific Northwest Historics 

Grp 9 - Formula Ford/Club Ford 

Race #2 - Emerald Cup 

Race started at 12:11:30 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

7/5/2025 11:45 

 37th Anniversary

Pacific Northwest Historics

July 4-6, 2025



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 
3 
4 
5 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
6 

11 
12 
13 
14 

7 
15 

8 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
99 
26 

7 
45 
80 

112 
92 
72 
15 
77 
78 
36 
90 
76 
53 

9 
69 
12 
93 
51 

4 
2 

74 

66 
6 

Name 
Russ Werner 
Quinn Posner 
Glenn Woloski 
David McKay 
Robert Posner 
John Plavan Jr. 
John Ballantyne 
Chris Schoap 
Ron Bonham 
John Allen 
Charlie Lyford 
Michael Edick 
Daniel Morrison 
Dave Asher 
Michael Deilke 
Tony Delane 
David Grieger 
Gerry Snow 
Scott Knell 
Jay Streets 
Mel Kemper, Jr 
Mark Smith 
Michael Nau 

Mark Keller 
Michael Maros 

Class 
CF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

Best Tm 
1:30.289 
1:30.788 
1:30.885 
1:30.866 
1:31.394 
1:31.592 
1:31.169 
1:33.433 
1:33.704 
1:33.922 
1:34.500 
1:34.453 
1:34.943 
1:34.782 
1:35.668 
1:35.589 
1:35.046 
1:37.014 
1:39.796 
1:33.145 
1:31.699 
1:33.202 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 

8 
6 
5 

Make/Model 
1979 Crossle 35 
1977 Crossle 32F 
1979 Van Diemen RF79 
1984 Lola T644 
1970 Titan Mk6b 
1975 Crossle 30F 
1968 Titan MK 4 
1970 Titan Mk 6 
1970 Titan Mk6 
1982 Royale RP31M 
1970 Caldwell D9b 
1969 Lotus 61 FF 
1968 Lotus 51 FF 
1977 Crossle 32F 
1970 Winkelman WDF2 
1978 Crossle 35F 
1971 Lotus 69 FF 
1968 Lotus 51B FF 
1967 Russell Alexis MK14 
1969 Titan MK5 
1980 Crossle 80F 
1972 Titan MK6 
1974 Hawke DL11 

1977 Crossle 35F 
1972 Titan Mk6 

Hometown 
Key West FL 
Camas WA 
Garib a ld i H ig h lan d s BC  
Bellingham WA 
Bellevue WA 
Park City UT 
Montana City MT 
Eugene OR 
Halsey OR 
Tacoma WA 
Bellevue WA 
Gig Harbor WA 
Snohomish WA 
Reno NV 
Langley WA 
Bothell WA 
Woodinville WA 
Spokane WA 
Normandy Park WA 
San Francisco CA 
Toledo WA 
Sun Valley ID 
Maple Valley WA 

Snohomish WA 
Bellevue WA 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 

1600 
1600 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/16/2025 10:48:42 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

0.142 

Avg. Speed 

81.816 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.289 

Best Speed 

89.712 

Best Lap by 

99 - Russ Werner 

 

Pacific Northwest Historics 

Grp 9 - Formula Ford/Club Ford 

Race #3 

Race started at 17:40:56 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

7/5/2025 17:35 

 37th Anniversary

Pacific Northwest Historics

July 4-6, 2025



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 
4 
5 
6 
7 
5 
8 
6 
9 

10 
11 

7 
8 

12 
13 
14 
15 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
2 

26 
45 

7 
99 
92 
80 

112 
72 
78 
76 

9 
15 
77 

6 
90 
69 
66 
74 
12 
93 
36 
51 

4 
53 

Name 
Mark Smith 
Quinn Posner 
David McKay 
Glenn Woloski 
Russ Werner 
John Ballantyne 
Robert Posner 
John Plavan Jr. 
Chris Schoap 
Charlie Lyford 
Steve Yarbourgh 
Tony Delane 
Ron Bonham 
John Allen 
Michael Maros 
Daniel Morrison 
David Grieger 
Mark Keller 
Michael Nau 
Gerry Snow 
Scott Knell 
Michael Edick 
Jay Streets 

Mel Kemper, Jr 
Michael Deilke 

Class 
FF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

Best Tm 
1:29.766 
1:30.357 
1:29.471 
1:30.365 
1:30.211 
1:30.601 
1:31.980 
1:31.627 
1:33.232 
1:33.828 
1:33.513 
1:33.532 
1:33.736 
1:34.691 
1:33.722 
1:35.060 
1:35.316 
1:33.506 
1:36.869 
1:37.204 
1:37.062 
1:33.768 
1:36.502 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 

7 
3 

Make/Model 
1972 Titan MK6 
1977 Crossle 32F 
1984 Lola T644 
1979 Van Diemen RF79 
1979 Crossle 35 
1968 Titan MK 4 
1970 Titan Mk6b 
1975 Crossle 30F 
1970 Titan Mk 6 
1970 Caldwell D9b 
1977 Crossle 32F 
1978 Crossle 35F 
1970 Titan Mk6 
1982 Royale RP31M 
1972 Titan Mk6 
1968 Lotus 51 FF 
1971 Lotus 69 FF 
1977 Crossle 35F 
1974 Hawke DL11 
1968 Lotus 51B FF 
1967 Russell Alexis MK14 
1969 Lotus 61 FF 
1969 Titan MK5 

1980 Crossle 80F 
1970 Winkelman WDF2 

Hometown 
Sun Valley ID 
Camas WA 
Bellingham WA 
Garib a ld i H ig h lan d s BC  
Key West FL 
Montana City MT 
Bellevue WA 
Park City UT 
Eugene OR 
Bellevue WA 
Reno NV 
Bothell WA 
Halsey OR 
Tacoma WA 
Bellevue WA 
Snohomish WA 
Woodinville WA 
Snohomish WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Spokane WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Gig Harbor WA 
San Francisco CA 

Toledo WA 
Langley WA 

D i s p l a c e m e n t
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 

1600 
1600 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/6/2025 12:13:52 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to: Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

0.319 

Avg. Speed 

74.701 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.471 

Best Speed 

90.532 

Best Lap by 

45 - David McKay 

Pacific Northwest Historics 

Grp 9 - Formula Ford/Club Ford 

Race #4 - Emerald Cup 2 

Race started at 11:51:51 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

7/6/2025 11:45 

 37th Anniversary

Pacific Northwest Historics

July 4-6, 2025



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
6 
2 
7 
8 
3 
9 

10 
11 
12 

4 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
45 
80 
92 
72 
78 
77 
36 

9 
90 
15 
74 
93 
12 
69 
76 
66 

4 
7 

26 
99 

112 
2 
6 

51 
53 

Name 
David McKay 
Robert Posner 
John Ballantyne 
Chris Schoap 
Charlie Lyford 
John Allen 
Michael Edick 
Tony Delane 
Daniel Morrison 
Ron Bonham 
Michael Nau 
Scott Knell 
Gerry Snow 
David Grieger 
Steve Yarbourgh 
Mark Keller 

Mel Kemper, Jr 
Glenn Woloski 
Quinn Posner 
Russ Werner 
John Plavan Jr. 
Mark Smith 
Michael Maros 
Jay Streets 
Michael Deilke 

Class 
FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

Best Tm 
1:31.274 
1:31.393 
1:32.160 
1:32.453 
1:33.784 
1:35.009 
1:34.286 
1:34.269 
1:35.850 
1:36.232 
1:37.032 
1:37.095 
1:37.778 
1:36.305 
1:35.079 
1:38.620 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
6 
3 

Make/Model 
1984 Lola T644 
1970 Titan Mk6b 
1968 Titan MK 4 
1970 Titan Mk 6 
1970 Caldwell D9b 
1982 Royale RP31M 
1969 Lotus 61 FF 
1978 Crossle 35F 
1968 Lotus 51 FF 
1970 Titan Mk6 
1974 Hawke DL11 
1967 Russell Alexis MK14 
1968 Lotus 51B FF 
1971 Lotus 69 FF 
1977 Crossle 32F 
1977 Crossle 35F 

1980 Crossle 80F 
1979 Van Diemen RF79 
1977 Crossle 32F 
1979 Crossle 35 
1975 Crossle 30F 
1972 Titan MK6 
1972 Titan Mk6 
1969 Titan MK5 
1970 Winkelman WDF2 

Hometown 
Bellingham WA 
Bellevue WA 
Montana City MT 
Eugene OR 
Bellevue WA 
Tacoma WA 
Gig Harbor WA 
Bothell WA 
Snohomish WA 
Halsey OR 
Maple Valley WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Spokane WA 
Woodinville WA 
Reno NV 
Snohomish WA 

Toledo WA 
Garib a ld i H ig h lan d s BC  
Camas WA 
Key West FL 
Park City UT 
Sun Valley ID 
Bellevue WA 
San Francisco CA 
Langley WA 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 

1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/6/2025 4:11:51 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

1.262 

Avg. Speed 

78.491 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.274 

Best Speed 

88.744 

Best Lap by 

45 - David McKay 

 

Pacific Northwest Historics 

Grp 9 - Formula Ford/Club Ford 

Race #5 

Race started at 15:54:41 

Pacific Raceways, Kent, WA 2.250 miles 

7/6/2025 15:55 

 37th Anniversary

Pacific Northwest Historics

July 4-6, 2025


